A OX ASSIGNMENTS		-2004 ###################################	DO NO HEET IS ONLY	DT USE FOR	R TRADEMARK
TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATE	NTS:		Andreas (1999) Andreas (1999) Andrea		78
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACH 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES			F	<u> </u>	
			YES	XNO	9270 (10/94
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECE NAME: Stadium Consultants Intern ADDRESS: 14 Duncan Street, 3 rd Floor	ational, Inc.	55H 3G8			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(E		YES	XN	0	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOC (Submit herewith only one document XASSIGNMENT OF			ent signed by differ EXEC. DATE: 20 S		
4. APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OT	HERS ON ADDITIONAL SHE	EET(S) attached?	Ľ	YES	X NO
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1ST INVENTOR if not in Item 1	B. PATENT NO(S) 		st INVENTOR not in item 1
62-379-151 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom	Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVO	DLVED:		
Concerning Document Should be Ma MANELLI, DENISON & SELTER P.L.I Edward Stemberger 2000 M Street , N.W. Suite 700 Washington, DC 20036-3307	L.C.	APPLNS <u>1</u> + P 7. TOTAL FEE (above total X	ATS: = TOTAL <u>1</u> E ENCLOSED: (i \$40) = \$ 40 enc		(h)
E-mail: stemberger@mdslaw.cor	n	PLEASE CHAF	TEE IS MISSING RGE INSUFFICI MBER: 50-0687	ENCY TO DI	QUATE EPOSIT
62-379-1515US		UNDER ORDE	1	1	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.				
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU correct and any attached copy is Signature: Attorney: Esward J. Stemberger		al document. 0. Total number of heet, attachments a do not file dup. Cov	pages <u>includinc</u> and document		2
Reg. No. 36,017	(202) 261 1000		Fax: (202) 887	7-0336	
Date: 20 Sept. 2004 TEL: 09/24/2004 ANABI1 000000 02 FC:8021	\backslash	TO RETURN RECE			
	/		REEL: 01	PATEN1	- AME: 0458

,

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Murray BEYNON whose full business post office address is: 14 Duncan Street, 3rd Floor, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5H 3G8 in consideration of \$5.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

STADIUM CONSULTANTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

whose full post office address is: 14 Duncan Street, 3rd Floor, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5H 3G8 the entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention related to:

ICE SKATING ARENA

as fully described and claimed in the undersigned's Canadian application No. 2,443,014 filed 26 September 2003 for a Patent for such invention and to the entire corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefor; and any and all corresponding foreign patent applications and patents which may issue therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said STADIUM CONSULTANTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SIGNED at	TORONTO	this 2.0 ⁻ day of SEPTEMBER, 2004					
x	ONTARIO,	Signature	H-Tof				
		Name:	Murray BENNON				
DECLARATION OF WITNESS							

I, $\exists I \in \mathcal{N}$, $C \in \mathcal{R} \cap \mathcal{H} \in \mathcal{R}$, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Murray BEYNON duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

Signature of Witness Name: JW CROLATLE AVE Address: 1004 CAMPNOLL AVE Migsissayon ONT

> PATENT REEL: 015825 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 09/23/2004